

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2657/2009

E.A.ABOOBACKER & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3978-3979 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 6317 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.K. Sidharthan, Adv.  
Ms. Bindu K. Nair, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy  
Mr. Ranjith K.C., Adv.  
Mr. Mayilsamy, K., Adv.  
Mr. Santha Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Bobby Augustine, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.  
Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. B. Anand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The counsel for the petitioner is SLP (C) No.2657/09, 3978-3979/09 submits that proof of dasti regarding service of notice on the respondent is complete.

The counsel for the petitioner in SLP (C) No.6317/09 service of notice is not complete. The counsel for the petitioner is directed to file proof of service on the unserved respondents.

Respondent State of Kerala seeks further time to file counter affidavit. As a last chance time granted till 29-10-09.. List the matter on that date.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar